income tax receipts into the CHOOSE Act Fund by June 1 of each

year for parents of eligible students whose family had an

adjustable gross income not exceeding 300 percent of the

federal poverty level for the preceding tax year, but not to

exceed one hundred fifty million dollars ($150,000,000).

exceed one hundred fifty million dollars ($150,000,000).

(2) In future fiscal years, it is the intent of the(3)

The Legislature shall make additional funds availableto

increase appropriations to the CHOOSE Act Fund if the

Commissioner of Revenue certifies that increased

appropriationsadditional funds are necessary to satisfy